inspections are not on deposit. 

k. Special Meetings for Planning Board and Board of Adjustment. 

If the Board of Adjustment or Planning Board is requested to, and decides to hear an 
application at one or more special meetings, the applicant(s) shall pay an additional three 
thousand five hundred ($3,500.00) dollars for each special meeting at which the matter is 
heard. 

Should a requested special meeting be held at any location other than in the Public Meeting 
Room at Town Hall, the applicant(s) shall be responsible for any and all additional expenses